

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1

L.D. 1329

2

(Filing No. H-200)

3

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
111TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION

4

5

6

7

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 996,
L.D. 1329, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to the Licensing
of Dental Radiographers."

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Amend the Bill in section 2 in that part designated "§1100-I." in subsection 1 by striking out in the 2nd and 3rd lines (page 2, lines 2 and 3 in L.D.) the underlined words "maxilla and mandible" and inserting in their place the underlined words and punctuation 'maxilla, mandible and adjacent structures'

17

18

19

20

21

Further amend the Bill in section 2 in that part designated "§1100-J." in subsection 1 by striking out in the first line (page 2, line 13 in L.D) the underlined words "On or before" and inserting in their place the underlined words 'On or after'

22

23

24

25

Further amend the Bill in section 2 in that part designated "§1100-J." in subsection 3 by striking out all of paragraph B (page 2 lines 26 to 29 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:

26

27

28

29

'B. A resident physician or a student enrolled in and attending a school or college of medicine, osteopathy, dentistry, dental hygiene and dental assisting or radiologic technology;'

30

31

32

33

34

35

Further amend the Bill in section 2 in that part designated "§1100-J." in subsection 3, paragraph C by striking out in the last line (page 2, line 35 in L.D.) the underlined word and punctuation "employment." and inserting in their place the following: 'employment; or'

36

Further amend the Bill in section 2 in that part

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 996, L.D. 1329

1 designated "§1100-J." in subsection 3 by adding at
2 the end the following:

3 'D. Those persons having a current license to
4 perform radiologic technology and who are prac-
5 ticing dental radiography under the direct super-
6 vision of a dentist or physician.'

7 Further amend the Bill in section 2 in that part
8 designated "§1100-L." in subsection 1 by striking out
9 in the first line (page 3, line 9 in L.D.) the under-
10 lined words "On or before" and inserting in their
11 place the underlined words 'On or after'

12 STATEMENT OF FACT

13 This amendment makes several minor changes to the
14 bill. First, it clarifies that dental radiography
15 includes coverage of structures adjacent to the
16 maxilla and mandible. Second, several references to
17 requirements "on or before" September 1, 1984, are
18 changed to "on or after." Third, licenses would not
19 be required of students studying to become dental
20 hygienist or assistants. Finally, a 4th exemption
21 is added for persons who are licensed in radiologic
22 technology, where those persons are performing dental
23 radiography under the direct supervision of a dentist
24 or physician.

25

3568050383

Reported by the Committee on Business Legislation
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of
the House
5/5/83 (Filing No. H-200)